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* Specifications are subject to change without notice.

*Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verdndert werden.
* Caractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préalable.

T vreernniiiiiiinn x1 IA T cerrnnraainiaas X1 ForF—H—F ceeennnn 1
Body 11825048 Wing 11835039 Undertray 11825049
Karosserie Spoiler Untere Schutzplatte
Carrosserie Aileron Protection inférieure

FEL5SR

PARTS x1 Not used.
19115329 Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.

QPAFITS X2 QPAF!TS X2
10225051 10225052

@ PARTS x1
10115065

Zarvka4y (@) - X2 TUFFINA T weernnnnn %1
Front tire 19804545 Antenna pipe 16095010
Vorderer Reifen Antennenrohr
Pneu avant Gaine d'antenne
1 —_ (F) =oennnes - el PR D¥RAY (K) - X2 AFuH—a, brererases x1
JrRA—Ib L_:k) * 20> FRA—)L () 1 Rear tire 18805536 Stickers 19494255
Rear wheel (wide) 19335066 Front wheel (narrow) 19335066 Hinterer Reif Autocollants
Hinterrad (breit) Vorderrad (schmal) pm erer Reifen
Roue arriére (large) Roue avant (étroit) Tied aTiore
RAD =W zonmmonmpens x1
Masking stickers 19494255
Aufkleber
Cache
2EATYH— - X1
Caution stickers
Vorsicht Sticker

Stickers de precaution
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FTIRBZ—=INY A
Blister pack A
Blister-Verpackung A
Emballage sous blister A

TUIN—FTUF ceenrianiaanns X1
Upper deck 13405079
Oberes Deck

Platine supérieure

O FwF ceemennnnnnneanaas X1
Lower deck 13405078
Chassisboden

Platine inférieure

Plasti
Plasti

#4558

Sachet de pignonerie en plastique
193356

c gear bag @

k Zahnrader-Beutel

41

PG1 x2

T7¥¥ U7

Differential spur gear
Differentialrad
Couronne de différentiel

PG2 x1
Uvho2—Fv
Rear counter gear
Vorgelege-Rad hinten
Pignon intermédiaire
arriére

PG3 x1

Oy 22AN—4—
Locking spacer
VerschluB-Distanzring
Passage d’'axe

PG4 x1
FZA7FY
Drive gear
Antriebsrad
Pignon
d’entrainement

—
. (= o
Y/ (€ @
PA1 HYARZYr@ERIL—b PA2  ERA—ILNT
x2 Suspension arm reinforcing plate X4 Wheel hub
13405080 Verstarkungsplatte fir Radaufhangung Radnabe SR p S T
Plaque de renfort de bras de suspension 83889 Moyeu de roue PA3 UArgtialy /U_/ﬁ PA4 7R Ry ‘/IJ/Q'
X2 Rear damper cylinder % Front damper cylinder
10804651 Hinterer Dampfer-Zylinder 19804649 Vorderer Dampfer-Zylinder
Corps d’'amortisseur arriére Corps d'amortisseur avant
A o
Metal parts bag Pc 4X'|Smmlp\ige7nz‘t"/ B
PA5 uvaqLzzuvy PAG zowvbasnazyvsyr | Moahele-Beutel PC3 Rohr-Mutter
%5 Rear coil spring X2 Front coil spring Sachet des piéces métalliques X2 Tube-écrou
19804652 Hintere Schraubenfeder 19805322 Vordere Schraubenfeder AENARRE
Ressort hélicoidal arriére Ressort héliookdal avant Sx6mAAT v
ﬁ‘ PC4 Hexagonal bushing
X2 Seckskanthilse
(o] o LT 19804510 Entretoise
= == [:ﬂ:ﬂ:ﬂj Grassi S ",y
| ! | I Chassis-Strebe .
' PC1xs © Supportde PC5 ¥ et vmshiog
PA7 x1 PA8 x1 19604505 x4 Kreishiise
13450295 13450296 19804509 Entretoise
FYTSAhL Tu7SChR G252 .
Upright L Upright R ATk SxamA Ty
Achsschenkel L Achsschenkel R Pipe nut PC6 Round bushing
Fusée G Fusée D PC2 x3 Rohr-Mutter X2 Kreishilse
13455211 Tube-écrou 19804773 Entretoise
"1 Y
FURE—I\yTB @ FLRYHRTL—b X1 FORSYET b e X
Blister pack B Gearbox plate 14305227 Propeller shaft 13485025

Blister-Verpackung B
Emballage sous blister B

PB1 xa

19804858

1680 X7+
Ball bearing
Kugellager
Roulement a billes

PB2 x2 F7R%Ua—
19804470 Diff screw
Diff.-Schraube
Vis de diff.
Fav ol o
© = g
Diff.-Mutter
19804502 Ecrou de diff.
FIRATIG
PB4 Diff spring
X2 Differentialfeder
49299 Ressort de diff

= [ olmmm

Getriebedeckel
Plaquette de réducteur

N ——

Antriebswelle
Arbre de transmission

PB7 PR =tabrt B o

x1 Rear propeller joint

12595062 Hinteres Antriebs-Gelenk
Accouplement d'arbre de
transmission arriere
Zaxrr7aNsIas b

PBB Front propeller joint

X1 Vorderes Antriebs-Gelenk

12595063

Accouplement d'arbre de
transmission avant

=[]

x1
12595197

bLZZATU v E— U TasS
PEE 4

Rear propeller joint (torque splitter)
Hinteres Antriebs-Gelenk fir Freilauf
Accouplement d'arbre de transmission
arriére (répartiteur de couple)

PB11 £—%—-%9>t
X1 Motor mount
14305243 Motor-Lager

upport-moteur

PB12 x2 13450321

FZ4FH—L
Diff inner L
Differentialplatte L

Intérieur gauche diff.

F

PB13 x1 13450323
UYF 242+ —R

O

PB15 Vv 4 i—Zx5—
x1 Rear damper stay
13405081

Hintere Dampferstrebe
Support d’amortisseurs
arriére

DLITANTIIY Rear diff inner R
A PB10 One-way bearing Differentialplatte hinten R
PB5 Wheel axle X1 Einweg-Lager Intérieur droit diff. arriére PB16 x1 13405082
X4 Rt Ach 15700022 Roulement a aiguilles SO S I—R T —
19401761 ad-Achse & sens unique
Axe de roue Front damper stay
PB14 x1 13450322 gzgi:gz gaan;%f;r:geebé
== IJOYbF74F—R isseu
' ) —— Front diff inner R avant
B6 4 <¥2 Differentialplatte vorder R
x4 g‘:‘;ggi‘;ﬁ Intérieur droit diff. avant
19803284
Axe de basculement
I 3X3mm TR
A o = 0 BA7 Grub screw
X1 Madenschraube
50576 Vis pointeau
3x8mmil 2 3x8mR v TERX 3
x1 . S
2 Or-ngléii Screw Tapping screw BAS8 3""3;5;:;
Schraube BA3 xs Schraube BAS x2 Schneidschraube x1 Beilagscheibe
1BSSA0:1|1 5§ 2 vis 19505646 i 19805754 Visiermidenee 50586 Rondelle
3X10mZZ v FER 3Ix6mmilE X 3X10mM#Z v EIER Vi A
Screw ’lllm Screw Tapping screw BA9 3”"'2_}'1;' g
BA2 x1 Schraube BA4 x2 Schraube BAB x1s6 Schneidschraube X2 Circlip
19804418 Vis 19804286 Vis 50578 Vis taraudeuse 50380
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ARTF—7F (15x150mm) ---x1
Sponge tape 16294011
Schaumgummi-Klebeband

>

BA21 "RV

Hexagonal mount

+RLUF
Box wrench 50038
Steckschlissel

Clé atube

3/324 X FAF—ILF—Ib
Bandi X2 i
e MU O BAI5 steeibal 3132 inch) & 19805732 Sechskantbefestigung
>; ; go . Stahlkugel (3/32 inch) Support hexagonal
1 147 Bille en acier (2,4mm
BA10 xa ¢ ) BA22 22TE=F ¥
19804843 1164 Y FAF— -l 22T Pinion gear
14mnT7 v 29— BA16 Steel ball (1/16 inch) :0?357 227 Motorritzel
Washer O xi1s Stahlkugel (1/16 inch) Pignon moteur 22 dents
Beilagscheibe 51417 Bille en acier (1,6mm)
Rondelle E
RZRARTL—F Shaft
BA11 Thrust washer BA17 xi Achse
x4 heil Axe
Druckscheibe 13485024
514177 Rondelle de butée e
10 =T FTUVRE crsozeazcere x1
HE I 2x36m w7k Ball Diff Grease A2
BA12 ; BA18 x1 Fett fiur Kugeldifferential
Ball bearing 13482002 Shaft < £ ks
X1 Kugellager Achse Graisse pour différentiel a billes
53008 Roulement a billes Axe
8507 Y PR ar bt
BA13 " Bailbearing §A1 9 it joint
X7 Kugellager 19804501 Hinterer Differentialabtrieb
94392 Roulement & billes Noix de cardan arriére
6207 Uy ZAYEFIVacr b CIEYTTVA - X1
BA14 Ball bearing BA20 Front diff joint Ceramic grease 87099
X2 Kugellager X2 Vorderer Differentialabtrieb Keramikfett
94389 Roulement a billes 19804500 Noix de cardan avant Graisse céramique

AAELF (1.5m) -x1 50028
Hex wrench (1.5mm)
Imbusschlassel (1,5mm)

Clé Allen (1,5mm)

ToFazTIUR
Anti-wear grease 53439
Verschlei3 minderndes Fett
Graisse anti-usure

[ ~ 3IX3mAEXRY = e
‘ B @ @ ’ BA7 Grub screw BB19 'J"’Z&'l:_'?‘(*f—ﬂ 2 F
m x2 Madenschraube x1 Rear stabilizer rod
- 20578 Vis 15395024 Hintere Stabilisatorstange
polnteau Barre stabilisatrice arriére
l5l'.llllllIl!lllllllll'l]ﬁ!iﬁil[lllm 3IX2.5mAERY
g BB10 Grub scre
BB1 x2 3)(10“';1":51 X2 Misclogachisiitia
19805895 rew 19805777 i
Schraube Vis pointeau
Vis
3Ix10mALER UFZXR2ERILE—L BB21 vvAxzEfiL4—R
5stlc';rew 518 20 Rear stabilizer holder L x1 Rear stabilizer holder R
BA1 x5 Schraube 19804448 Hintere Stabilisator-Halter L 19804448 Hintere Stabilisator-Halter R
P Vis R Support du stabilisateur arriére G Support du stabilisateur arriére D
L1 B o b
3 7~y BB11 Lock nut
SUmBHER 4 ookt matter LI Tmm BB31 72/ =7a
BB2 x4 F‘aBF;chraube 19803268 Ecrou nylstop BB22 3xaamz—/Sy 2T b *2 K:ZZEHGI;: (I:ir?gl)mg]
Vis décolletée =i X2 Turnbuckle shaft 19804774 Entretoise (I
50579 BB12 am;;;e/nz-t w SSa0a7aT Spann-Aghse ntretoise (longue)
[ 3IX1BMTS v FER x4 Biellette & pas inversés S S ———
Y il roposser  Kragenmutter _ BB32 Undortray mount
BB3 x2 Schraube BB23 2x10mn= v 7 @ X1 Halterung fiir untere
19804417 Vis BAg MZ¥T— —o o gfc‘g‘sta 10455243 Schutzplatte _
Washer Support de protection
|}iiii111tllmnnmmuumuunmnmmmmmmuuummm x2 Beilagscheibe 50594 Ass inférieure
BB4 3x42mmME R Lo Rondelle 1.6%10.4m v 7 b ST
X2 Screw . BB24 Shat BB33 AFESAH—TF
8mmA—JL —= Stabilizer ball
18804775 Schraube X2 Achse [ 1O ili
Vis BB13 Ball 19440664 A X2 Stabilisator-
x4 Kugel xR 13455130 Kugelkopflager
il . Rotule de b
e ososeze  Bile — T aniirouts
X 25mm [ R ipe
X2 Screw C::: SXQBMI::D d’it W BB25 x1 Rohr — BA21 BT
19805745 Schraube 9 Ka c?(nmfec or 13580033 Tube Hexagonal mount
Vis BB14 x2 Kugelkopf [O ) % Sechskantbefestigung
19805611 Connecteur a rotule §%5.2mmAN—H — =) 19805732 gnport hexagonal
3x18mallE 2 e BB26 Spacer
Screw BB15 °™ = F—IbF v b x1 Distanzring Forsrans—2x
BB6 x3 geheatbe & x4 Kuge‘::lzgg?fl\:lc:;rtga‘:t 1S3 Entretoise E BB34 Bushing base
19804201 Vis 19804345 Ecrou-connecteur a rotule 5%0.5mAN—H— 1)3564552 2::?;2?:: *
3X12mm@E 2 BB1{G S™EO—F—Fyh © ” IEZBZT gp::cer ] o
Screw istanzring TORAINAH—
BB7 x2 Schraube O:U;I x2 KugeRopt-Mutter 19804248 Entretoise 32335 Cross joint
19805977 Vis 198042 > N L J Kreuzzapfen
9804206 Ecrou-connecteur a rotule BB28 3% 2.5mmAN—H— 19440664 Joint en croix
33X 8mmME R Spacer
Screw BB17 4mmEu % @ D X2 Distanzring ‘ 6mm7” i AR —
BA3 x3 Schraube X1 E-Ring 53539 Entretoise I BB36  adjuster
19805696 Vis 50380 Circlip ; | X4 Einstellstick
BB29 3mOU > (R) 50953 Chape a rotule
3X12mIl% v BT ER M50NT ) 28 O-ring (black)
4 e 1 0O-Ring (schwarz) FIARST
BA12 ; 9 T2
Tapping screw Ball bearing 84185 Joint torigue (noir) BB37 b
: x Diff sponge
BB8 x1 oncidacnratios e Kugeltager X2 Abstandsstiicke
50581 Vis taraudeuse == 53008 Roulement a billes 19805922 Mousse de différentiel
3X10mmIME v EXTER — 8507 Uy
Tapping screw 7 X\ BA13 Ball bearing
BAB x4 Schneidschraube Q ] X1 Kugellager
50578 Vis taraudeuse S Roulement a billes
19805358
1.6xX4m¥F v FRAT1— B3ONT Y U¥T—LI Ik BRL/F ceeensenncncnas x1
Cap screw BB18 Ball bearing Rear arm mount Wrench 14305026
BB9 x2 Zylinderkopfschraube x2 Kugeilager Befestigung hinterer Lenker Mutternschliissel
19805893 Vis a téte cylindrique 94386 Roulement a billes Support de triangle arriére Clé
P~ 3X10mmAER 3IX10mZ7 5 FER 3X16mmIE R
Screw Screw BC2 Screw
Schraube BA2 x4 Schraube X2 Schraube
189@1 5’;2 Vis 19804418 Vis 19808156 Vis
3X15mmALE R 3X10mmERfTER 3X18mmME X 3X8mmI R
Screw Step screw Screw Screw
BC1 xs Schraube BB2 xs Pafschraube BB6 x1 Schraube BA3 xa Schraube
19805859 Vis 50579 Vis décolletée 19804201 Vis 19805696 Vis
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C

3IX8BmRAYE/TER

Tapping screw
BAS5 x4  Schneidschraube
19805754 Vis taraudeuse
2.6X10mEvEVTER
Tapping screw
BC3 x4 Schneidschraube
50575 Vis taraudeuse

1.6X4mF vy TRAI 21—

BCS 2-1|El.l ?7
@ E-Ring
x4 Circlip
50588
SmtO—#K—l
Ball connector
Kugelkopf
BCY x4 Connecteur a rotule
19804205
6xX7mifi—ILhZ—
BC10 Ball collar
x2 Kugelhiilse
19803426 Bague de rotule

tmtEO—F—ILF v b

X1
Barre

BC15
x1

19804447
70V FAZERILE—L
Front stabilizer holder L

Vorderer Stabilisator-Halter L
Support du stabilisateur avant G

BC14 7oarvbrreess4¥—nvF
Front stabilizer rod

15395023 Vordere Stabilisatorstange
stabilisatrice avant

70X FAZERILEA—R
Front stabilizer holder R
Vorderer Stabilisator-Halter R

Support du stabilisateur avant D

Cap screw
BB9Y x4 Zylinderkopfschraube BB15 ~ Baiconnector nut
19805893 Vis a téte cylindrique x2 Kugelkopf-Mutter
. 19804345  Ecrou-connecteur a rotule
BB10 3x2.5mA ERY
Grub screw SmEO—F—iLF vk BC17 AF7U» 9 7L—F —
o :;gosm Madenschraube BB16 Ball connector nut x1 Steering plate
Vis pointeau X3 Kugelkopf-Mutter 13405051 Lenkungsplatte O O
19804206 Ecrou-connecteur a rotule Plaquette de direction
BC4 JMII-:I-V:'}"T k ()-3)
ock nut (thin Nnsox7Y 4y POAAIN—
X2 Sicherungsmutter BA12 Ball bearing BC20 Cross member
19805991 (dinn) x4 K r X1 Form-Quertrager
Ecrou nylstop (fin) Roulement a billes BC18 3x32ma—/iu 7L+ 7+ 14305620 1averse profilée
x2 Tumbuckle shaft
3m7SIF vk 850XTF Yy 19805800 Spann-Achse SARARNAH—
ng1 2 Flange nut BA13 " gaii bearing Biellette 2 pas inversés BB35 Cross joint
oG mutter X8 Kugellager x2 K
Ecrou a flasque 84392 Roulement 4 billes 19440664 Joint en croix
~. BC5 3mtv b 3IXIMAN—H— BC19 3x28m8—/\u 21+ Tk 6m7 v ARA—
) Nut BC11 Spacer x2 Turnbuckle shaft / Adjuster
! x4 Mutter X2 Distanzring 19804236 Spann-Achse \ Einstellstiick
' 19808244 Ecrou 19804199 Entretoise Biellette 4 pas inversés S Chape a rotule
3mA T T Dy — 3X1.5mnA~—H— 2x10mn< v 7 b Smn7 v XA —
BC6 Spring washer BC12 Spacer BB23 Shaft Adjuster
x2 Federscheibe X2 Distanzring X2 Achse Einstellstiick
50587 Rondelle resort 53539 Entretoise 50594 Axe Chape a rotule
27 v e — (1Y) 3x19mm!) 2> 1.6X10.4maZ/+ 7 b FIAKRLT
BC7 ° Washer Link pin ——— BB24 Shaft BB37 piff sponge
x4 Beilagscheibe BC13 xa Gelenkbolzen x2 Achse X2 Abstandsstiicke
10309 Rondelle 12685035 Axe d'articulation 19440664 Axe 19805922 Mousse de différentiel
D @"@ comreay SR T
‘ 3x85 P
(m BA7 Grub screw EP 1 mmm‘l‘iread:d sl'?laft
X2 Madenschraube
50576 Vi i 12500037 Gewindestange
is pointeau Tige filetée

lI AR RSRAALA

4m7 S0y o+ vk

U FT—T 2 F

DAL T AT —

i 3X20mmiLE R Flange lock nut .
991 Screw Sicherungsmutter z;oazn gﬂl':gge?di BD21 \gﬁns? ;tsatv "
Ecrou nylstop a flasque 1 . : poi rebe
19805895 Shraube yRioRaTEag Bouchon d'amortisseur X1 oz Cadre de maintien
S pid 153950 "ai
BB12 3mZ>¥F i H—2 e TR HAE de laileron
3%10mAE R %2 Flange nut BD16  shan guide
Screw 3 gragsr;muﬂer X4 Stangenfiihrung BD22 DA IIOE
BA1 x1 Schraube croua fasque 84292 Guide d'axe x2 . Wing mount
19804159 5 - Spoilerhalterung
BDg 2m=v7Fwi 3ImOYY () 19804776 Support daileron
3IXEmmALE R x5 Lock nut BD17 0O-ring (red)
Serow ) Saeso gncharunlgfmuuer X4 0-Ring (rot) DA LT Dy —
BD1 x1 Schraube crou nylstop 50587 Joint torique (rouge) BD23 washer
19805636 Vis SR S i X2 Beilagscheibe
S =Ty 19805631 Rondelle
2.6%10mI A FER E{\B Washer #~\ BD18 ausberbushing
o o i W) x4 Gumminaise BC2{ Sm7IrAZ—
BD2 x1 Schraube "/ 13805385 Bague en caoutchouc Adjuster
¥ vis 2m Ty :0!2:96 E ok
- A1 —Ib (FF) Chape a rotule
—— @ EPQ \év;shg e (@BDW Qil seal (red)
Screw agsci x4 Olabdichtung (rot)
BD3 x4  schraube 19805758 Rondelle 19805486 Joint d'étanchéite (rouge) A ST )
19443023 Vis BD24 ;
BC1] YOmRs—v— S N—R %4 Snap pin (large)
IXI0MTSYIRYEVTER @ I:I 2 Spacer m BB34 Bushing base BT e ek
Flange tapping screw {oaneie Distanzring x4 Hulsenbasis ( F:ar?de) q
Kragnschraube Entretoise 19804552 Entretoise 9
1BD4 X3 vistaraudeuse P—— R 6mzFsTE
9805662 aflasque TR mm P b
asg 5401 0 Ball EP20 Antenna post Snap pin
3IX10mE v EXTER Kuge g I Antennenstange Federstecker
Tapping screw L s s 13455898 piod gantenne 5315??25 x2 Epingle métallique
BD5 x1 Schrei SmEO—F—ib 2m2) 5
19804392 Vis taraudeuse BD11 Baj = -~ AFyTEL (N
S i aoakopt AHRLUF X1 Fodratecker basin)
Rl ek otolite 19804154 Connecteur a rotule Wrench 15694002 BD26 x3  Epingle metalique
BA5 xi1  Schneidschraube S R M 50197 (petite)
19805754 Vis taraudeuse BC8 E-Ring =
X8 Shd
26X10mE Y ESTER 50588 Cirol foo) TAMIYA ~
Tapping screw
BC3 x1 Schneidschraube (L me
50575 i P
5 Vis taraudeuse BD12 l)‘\"t?J‘/ﬂ'J"‘ I BET—7 (JR-20Xx120mm) +---x1
XIS TR x2  Rearpistonrod AL G Double-sided tape (black) 50171
g i o 19804189 Hintere Kolbenstange st Bl Doppelklebeband (schwarz)
i ié ni fylrd "
BD6 x4 S;hne':dschraube Axs de pislon amribre Cgllier en nylon Bande adhésive double face (noir)
50573 Vis taraudeuse 11 | @i NI
3x10mmMA v ETER BD13 Z7orthERFrAvYE HIN—F AL (%-#400) -X1 Ty T—7 (9%150mm) ----x2
Tapping screw x2 Front piston rod Damper oil 54710 Touch fastener tape 19805343
BAG x3 Schneidschraube 19804650 Vordere Kolbenstange Dampfer-Ol . Klettband
50578 Vis taraudeuse Axe de piston avant Huile pour amortisseurs Bande de fixation
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhéndler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

11825048 Body
11835039 Wing
11825049  Undertray
13405078  Lower Deck
13405079  Upper Deck
19000526 A Parts
19000716 B Parts
19000257 C Parts
19005275 G Parts
19005277 H Parts
19115326  J Parts
19115327 KParts
19115328 L Parts
19115329 N Parts
10115065 P Parts (Gray)

10225051 *2 X Parts (x1)
10225052 *2 Y Parts (x1)

19335066 ¥ Wheels (Front x2, Rear x2) (Black)
19335641  Plastic Gear Bag (PG1 x2, PG2, PG3, PG4 x1)
19804545  Front Tire (x2)

19805536 Rear Tire (x2)

13405080 "2 Suspension Arm Reinforcing Plate (PA1 x1)
13450295 # Upright L (PA7) (Gold)

13450296  :i Upright R (PAB) (Gold)

19804652  Rear Coil Spring (PAS x2)

19805322  Front Coil Spring (PA6 x2)

198048651 “# Rear Damper Cylinder (PA3 x2) (Gun Metal)
19804649 i Front Damper Cylinder (PA4 x2) (Gun Metal)
19804773  5xd4mm Round Bushing (PC7 x5)

19804507  4x15mm Pipe Nut (PC3 x2)

19804505 Chassis Stay (PC1 x4)

13455211 "3 6x25mm Pipe Nut (PC2 x1)
19804509 "2 5x6mm Round Bushing (PC6 x2)

19804510  5x6mm Hexagonal Bushing (PC4 x2)
15700147  Steel Ball (3/32 inch) (BA15 x12)
16284011  Sponge Tape (15x150mm) (x1)

19805696 "4 3xBmm Countersunk Head Screw (Black) (BA3 x4)

19805732  Hexagonal Mount (BA21 x4)
13482002  2x36mm Shaft (BA18)

13485024  5x24mm Shaft (BA17)

19804500  Front Differential Joint (BA20 x2)
19804501 Rear Differential Joint (BA19 x2)

19804843 "2 14mm Washer (BA10 x2)

19804159  3x10mm Screw (Black) (BA1 x10)
19804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA4 x4)
19804418  3x10mm Flat Screw (Black) (BA2 x10)
19805754  3xBmm Tapping Screw (Black) (BA5 x10)
14305026  Wrench

19804448  Rear Stabilizer Holder (L, R) (BB20, BB21)
19805358  Rear Arm Mount (BB30 x2)

15395024  Rear Stabilizer Rod (BB19)

19803266  3mm Lock Nut (BB11 x10)

19805897  3mm Flanged Nut (BB12 x10)

13455130 *2 Stabilizer Ball (BB33 x1)

19804417  3x18mm Flat Screw (Black) (BB3 x10)

19804201 "2 3x18mm Countersunk Head Screw (Black) (BB6 x2)
19804206 *2 5mm Ball Connector Nut (3mm) (Black) (BB16 x4)
19805626 8mm Ball (BB13 x4)

19804774  Tapered Bushing (Long) (BB31 x2)

19805895  3x20mm Screw (Black) (BB1 x10)

19804775  3x42mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB4 x2)
19805745  3x25mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB5 x2)
19805977  3x12mm Countersunk Head Screw (Black) (BB7 x5)

19400797 *2 3x42mm Turmbuckle Shaft (BB22 x1)

19804345 6mm Ball Connector Nut (BB15 x10)
19805611 5x9mm Ball Connector (BB14 x5)
19805893  1.6x4mm Cap Screw (BB9 x10)
19805777  3x2.5mm Grub Screw (Black) (BB10 x10)
19804552 *2 Bushing Base (BB34 x4)

13455243  Undertray Mount (BB32)

13580033  3x22mm Tube (BB25)

19804246  5x0.5mm Spacer (BB27 x5)

13455745  5x5.2mm Spacer (BB26 x1)

19440664 *2 1.6x10.4mm Shaft, Cross Joint (BB24, BB35 x2, BB10 x3)

19805922  Differential Sponge (BB37 x10)

13405051  Steering Plate (BC17)

19804447  Front Stabilizer Holder (L, R) (BC15, BC16)
14305620  Cross Member (BC20)

15395023  Front Stabilizer Rod (BC14)

19805859 *2 3x15mm Screw (Black) (BC1 x4)

19808244  3mm Nut (Silver) (BC5 x10)

19804199  3({5.5)x3mm Spacer (BC11 x10)

19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (Black) (BC2 x2)
19805991  3mm Lock Nut (Thin) (BC4 x4)

19804205 5mm Ball Connector (Black) (BC9 x4)

12685035 *4 3x19mm Link Pin (BC13 x1)

19803426  6x7mm Ball Collar (Black) (BC10 x4)

19805800  3x32mm Tumbuckle Shaft (Black) (BC18 x2)
19804236  3x28mm Tumbuckle Shaft (Black) (BC19 x2)
15395025  Wing Stay (BD21)

15494002  Wrench (7/8)

19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (Black) (BD2 x5)
19804392  3x10mm Tapping Screw (Black) (BD5 x10)
19804154  5mm Ball Connector (2mm Screw) (Black) (BD11 x2)
19805636  3x6mm Screw (BD1 x2)

19805662  3x10mm Flanged Tapping Screw (Black) (BD4 x5)
19805557  4mm Flanged Lock Nut (BD7 x4)

13455898  Antenna Post (BD20)

19805631 Rosette Washer (BD23 x4)

19808277  Cylinder End (BD15 x4)

19804650  Front Piston Rod (BD13 x2)

19804189  Rear Piston Rod (BD12 x2)

19443023 *2 2x6mm Screw (BD3 x2)

19805758  2mm Washer (BD9 x5)

19804653 6mm Ball (BD10 x4)

19804776  Wing Mount (BD22 x2)

19805385 *2 Rubber Bushing (BD18 x2)
19805486 *2 Oil Seal (Red) (BD19 x2)

19805343  Touch Fastener Tape (9x150mm) (x2)
12500037  3x85mm Threaded Shaft (BD14)
14305243  Motor Mount (PB11)

13450321 *2 Differential Inner L (PB12)

13450322 Front Differential Inner R (PB14)
13450323  Rear Differential Inner R (PB13)
19804858 1680 Ball Bearing (PB1 x4)
13405082  Front Damper Stay (PB16)
13405081 Rear Damper Stay (PB15)

13485025  Propeller Shaft

15700022  One-Way Bearing (PB10)

12595197  Rear Propeller Joint (Torque Splitter) (PB9)
12595062  Rear Propeller Joint (PB7)

12595063  Front Propeller Joint (PB8)

19803284 *2 Swing Shaft (PB6 x2)

19401761 "2 Wheel Axle (PB5 x2)

14305227  Gearbox Plate

19804502  Differential Nut (PB3 x2)
19804470 *2 Differential Screw (PB2 x1, etc.)

16095010 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black)

19494255  Stickers (a, b), Masking Stickers

11057620  Instructions

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, BA7 x4)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (Black) (x5)
50197 Snap Pin Set (BD24 x10, BD26 x5)

50357 22T Pinion Gear (BA22 x1, etc.)

50380 E-Ring Set (BA9 x4, BB17 x7, etc.)

50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BD6 x10)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC3 x5)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (BA7 x10)

50578 *3 3x10mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BAG x10)
50579 *3 3x10mm Step Screw (Black) (BB2 x5)

50581 3x12mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BB8 x10)
50586 3mm Washer (BA8 x15)

50587 3mm Spring Washer (BC6 x15)

50588 2mm E-Ring (BC8 x15)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (BB23 x10)

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

50596 *2 5mm Adjuster (BC21 x6)

50597 3mm O-Ring (Red) (BD17 x10)

50953 6mm Adjuster (BB36 x16)

51417 *2 6026 Ball Thrust Bearing (BA11 x2, BA16 x8)
51537 6mm Snap Pin (BD25 x15)

53008  *3 1150 Ball Bearing (BA12 x4)

53042 Ball Diff Grease

53439 Anti-Wear Grease (3g)

53539 5.5mm Spacer Set (BB28, BC12 x4, etc.)
53569 *4 Wheel Hub (PA2 x4, BB9, BB23 x5)
54710 Silicone Oil (#400)

10309 2mm Washer (Small} (BC7 x20)

49299 Differential Spring (PB4 x2)

84195 3mm O-Ring (Black) (BB29 x10)

84292 Shaft Guide (BD16 x4)

94386 830 Ball Bearing (BB18 x2)

94389 620 Ball Bearing (BA14 x2)

94392 *8 850 Ball Bearing (BA13 x2)

94690 2mm Lock Nut (BD8 x10)

87099 Cera-Grease HG

* This model includes exclusive parts which are not
available from Tamiya Customer Service.

Parts marked *# have codes referring to standard color or
spec parts. The special parts in this kit are not available.

A number with the symbol(*) shows the quantity of that
Parts Code required to fully kit out one model.
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